From: <u>Julia McColley</u>

To: *CI-StPaul LH-Licensing

Cc: <u>Trapped Puzzle Rooms</u>; <u>Dan Niziolek</u>; <u>Ross Haddow</u>; <u>Rebecca Noecker</u>

Subject: Letter of Support for Trapped Puzzle Rooms Inc dba The Lodge of Lazarus Crowe, Application Liquor On Sale -

100 seats or less and Liquor On Sale - Sunday Wednesday, August 30, 2023 12:31:47 PM

Date:Wednesday, August 30, 2023 12:31:47 PMAttachments:Trapped Puzzle Room LOS 08302023.docx.pdf

Good afternoon,

Please see the attached letter of support for Trapped Puzzle Rooms Inc dba The Lodge of Lazarus Crowe.

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Take care,
Julia McColley
Executive Director
West 7th / Fort Road Federation
www.fortroadfederation.org

^{*}Our day-to-day operations depend on the support of our community.*

^{*}Donate today*



West 7th / Fort Road Federation

882 West 7th Street, Suite 6
Saint Paul, MN 55102
651.298.5599
www.FortRoadFederation.org

August 30, 2023

Legislative Hearing Officer
310 City Hall
15 West Kellogg Blvd
Saint Paul, MN 55102
LH-Licensing@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Subject: Letter of Support for Trapped Puzzle Rooms Inc dba The Lodge of Lazarus Crowe, Application Liquor On Sale - 100 seats or less and Liquor On Sale - Sunday

Dear Legislative Hearing Officer,

Jameson Fassett-Carman has asked the Board of Directors to support the liquor license application for Trapped Puzzle Rooms Inc. dba The Lodge of Lazarus Crowe. The Board voted to support this request.

The West 7th / Fort Road Federation is excited to support this new business venture and pleased with the utilization of this former funeral home building. We believe this business will provide a unique entertainment experience in our district.

The Board thanks you for the opportunity to weigh in on this matter. If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call, 651-298-5599 or email julia@fortroadfederation.org

Sincerely,

Julia McColley
Executive Director

CC: Jameson Fassett-Carman, Owner

Dan Niziolek, Deputy Director Ross Haddow, DSI Inspector III Councilmember Rebecca Noecker

The Fort Road Federation coordinates participation in advocacy and planning and builds community connections for the residents, businesses, and nonprofit organizations of the West 7th neighborhood so that it is a place where people want to live, work, and play.